Maplewood Career Center

Student Wellness and Success Fund Plan Fiscal Year 2024

Ohio districts and schools receive Disadvantaged Pupil Impact Aid and Student Wellness and Success Funds to provide vital wraparound services to help students overcome obstacles to learning, accelerate learning and prepare for future success.

Maplewood Career Center has partnered with the Portage County Health District, Child Guidance & Family Solutions, Summa Center for Corporate Health, and Fastest Labs Solon.

We have received approximately \$110,097.86 in Disadvantaged Pupil Impact Aid and approximately \$149,360.31 in Student Wellness and Success Funds. \$106,346.74 of Student Wellness and Success Funds remains from prior years.

Maplewood provides a School Nurse, available to all students, at an estimated cost of \$160,000.00.

Maplewood provides an In-School and After-school Suspension/Detention Program, at an estimated cost of \$86,000.00.

Maplewood has contracted with Child Guidance & Family Solutions to provide mental health services to our students, at an estimated cost of \$40,500.00.

Maplewood has contracted with Summa Center for Corporate Health to provide an on-site nurse practitioner for six hours per day one day per week, at an estimated cost of \$25,000.00.

Maplewood has contracted with Fastest Labs to provide students an opportunity to certify they are drug free to future employers, at an estimated cost of \$12,000.00.

Maplewood has contracted with Edmentum to provide Apex Credit Recovery Software for student to make up credits needed for graduation requirements, at an estimated cost of \$4,250.00.

Maplewood provides individuals with educational experiences that aid in personal growth and the development of career/technical skills leading to graduation, higher education and/or employment. Students' physical and mental health needs are a priority. Greater than 50% of the Student Wellness and Success Funds are being used for mental and physical healthcare services.